to give any charity, incidental to or conducive to any business that may be carried on 
by the Company. 

(C) Other Objects of the Company not included in items (A) and (B) are: 

NIL 

IV The liability of the members is limited. 

# The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Eleven Crore Only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-
V 

each. 

Amended pursuant to sub division of shares of the Company, vide Special Resolution passed 
at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 24 March, 2022. 

#Amended pursuant to increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company, vide Ordinary